
Ohio Historic Preservation Tax Credit - Round 27 Applications
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1931 Freeman Ave Cincinnati FY22040 76 $141,000 76 $141,000
1935 Freeman Ave Cincinnati FY22041 76 $111,000 76 $252,000
1617-1619 Race Street Cincinnati FY22018 74 $250,000 74 $502,000
1338-1340 Main Cincinnati FY22002 74 $224,098 74 $726,098
Landmark Tavern Canton FY22036 73 $250,000 73 $976,098
20-22 Findlay Street Cincinnati FY22045 73 $220,000 73 $1,196,098
Agora Complex II Cleveland FY22038 72 $250,000 72 $1,446,098
1401 Main Cincinnati FY22003 72 $222,741 72 $1,668,839
1214 Race Street Cincinnati FY22047 71 $238,000 71 $1,906,839
216 E. 9th St Cincinnati FY22035 71 $174,180 71 $2,081,019
214 E. 9th St Cincinnati FY22034 71 $173,443 71 $2,254,462
Toledo Heritage Village II Toledo FY22039 53 $250,000 53 $2,504,462

$2,504,462
Stearns & Foster Co Office Building Lockland FY22042 81 $1,350,000 5 86 $1,350,000
McKinley Park Apartments Canton FY22019 76 $2,000,000 9 85 $3,350,000
Paramount Revitalization Cincinnati FY22027 82 $2,000,000 82 $5,350,000
Quad Center, Muskingum University New Concord FY22024 82 $982,113 0 82 $6,332,113
Consolidated Fruit Auction Co Building Cleveland FY22001 81 $815,000 81 $7,147,113
Security Building Fostoria FY22026 79 $1,584,721 2 81 $8,731,834
Warner & Swasey Co. Building Cleveland FY22021 80 $2,000,000 80
Chamberlain/Johnson/Jobbers Building Cleveland FY22012 80 $1,142,000 80
Market Square IV Cincinnati FY22030 80 $1,465,000 80
223 E. Main Street Van Wert FY22032 73 $870,000 7 80
North Hall Baldwin Wallace University Berea FY22023 73 $1,999,750 7 80
Rempel Block Logan FY22046 79 $479,000 79
Robert Mitchell Furniture Company Cincinnati FY22004 78 $1,470,000 78
Ophthalmic Hospital Cincinnati FY22005 78 $1,303,191 78
Pilsner Bottling-Works Building Cleveland FY22031 78 $1,215,000 78
Barber Farris Produce Warehouse Toledo FY22014 78 $1,231,691 78
CCC & I RR Depot Delaware FY22011 72 $311,593 72
Middletown Bldg and Deposit Association Middletown FY22037 69 $1,352,660 69
A. Schrader's Son of Ohio Warehouse Akron FY22016 76 $250,000 76
McKinley School Cleveland FY22009 76 $1,041,000 76
Burt's Theater Toledo FY22015 75 $1,360,273 75
Van Wert Forward II Van Wert FY22033 72 $750,000 72
Nelsonville Eagles Nelsonville FY22048 61 $750,000 61
Brunswick/Balke/Collender Building Cincinnati FY22043 62 $1,162,790 62
Wissler Concert Halle Chillicothe FY22017 57 $804,438 57

$8,731,834
Ohio Bell Headquarters Cleveland FY22007 87 $5,000,000 11 98 $5,000,000
Longfellow School Dayton FY22044 84 $1,841,428 11 95 $6,841,428
Traction Building Cincinnati FY22006 83 $5,000,000 11 94 $11,841,428
Overmyer Lofts Toledo FY22010 82 $4,100,000 11 93 $15,941,428
Philadelphia Rubber Works Akron FY22022 81 $4,000,000 11 92 $19,941,428
Kroger Bakery Complex Columbus FY22049 80 $5,000,000 11 91 $24,941,428
Homestead Theater Block Lakewood FY22025 82 $5,000,000 9 91
Hoover West Factory North Canton FY22020 82 $5,000,000 5 87
Holiday Inn Cleveland FY22008 85 $3,920,000 85
United Brethren Publishing House Dayton FY22029 84 $5,000,000 84
Artcraft Building Cleveland FY22013 82 $5,000,000 82
Mercantile Library Cincinnati FY22028 80 $5,000,000 80

$24,941,428
$36,177,724
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